

COMMITTEE REPORT

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Senate Committee on Health and Provider Services, to which was referred House Bill No. 1503, has had the same under consideration and begs leave to report the same back to the Senate with the recommendation that said bill be AMENDED as follows:

- 1 Page 3, line 24, delete "age." and insert "**age, and who has died in**
 - 2 **an apparently suspicious, unusual, or unnatural manner."**
 - 3 Page 3, line 25, delete "dies," and insert "**dies in an apparently**
 - 4 **suspicious, unusual, or unnatural manner,"**.
 - 5 Page 4, line 5, after "must" insert "**immediately**".
 - 6 Page 4, line 11, delete ", but more than one (1)".
 - 7 Page 4, line 12, delete "week of age".
 - 8 Page 4, line 30, delete "full" and insert "**preliminary**".
 - 9 Page 7, delete lines 26 through 27.
- (Reference is to HB 1503 as reprinted February 20, 2007.)

and when so amended that said bill do pass .

Committee Vote: Yeas 8, Nays 0.

Senator Miller, Chairperson